
Public Document No. 43

MASSACHUSETTS
Election Statistics

1978

ELECTI®NS

Department of the State Secretary

Michael Joseph Connolly, Secretary



292 P.D. 43

Republican

Register of Probate and Insolvency

Cities and

Towns

BRISTOL COUNTY
Acushnet — 1 134 135
ATTLEBORO — — 1.045 1,045

Berkley — — 74 74
Dartmouth — 27 1.149 1.176

Dighton — — 167 167

Easton — — 1.195 1,195

Fairhaven — 7 590 597
FALL RIVER — 8 1.915 1,923

Freetown — 4 228 232
Mansfield — — 581 581

NEW BEDFORD — 117 3,066 3,183

N. Attleborough — — 1,133 1,133
Norton — — 422 422
Raynham — — 582 582
Rehoboth — 1 296 297

Seekonk — — 170 170
Somerset — — 598 598
Swansea — — 415 415
TAUNTON — — 1.247 1.247

Westport — — 893 893
TOTALS — 165 15,900 16,065

Cities and

Towns

DUKES COUNTY
Chillmark 61 —
Edgartown 190 —
Gay Head 16 —
Gosnold 14 —
Oak Bluffs 207 —
Tisbury 213 —
W. Tisbury 51 —
TOTALS 752 —

17



P.D. 43 293

Republican

Register of Probate and Insolvency

Cities and

Towns

0"a5

FRANKLIN COUNTY— Continued

Rowe 37 — 7 44

Shelburne 103 — 86 189

Shutesbury 46 — 14 60

Sunderland 69 — 25 94

Warwick 26 — 8 34

Wendell 9 — 13 22

Whately 75 — 16 91

TOTALS 4,227 — 1,201 5,428

Cities and

Towns



294 P.D. 43

Republican

Register of Probate and Insolvency

Cities and

Towns

MIDDLESEX COUNTY— Continued

Natick — — 1.578 1.578

NEWTON — 15 5.743 5,758

North Reading — — 655 655

Peppered — 4 286 290

Reading — — 2,297 2,297

Sherborn — 121 1,110 1,231

Shirley — 2 155 157

SOMERVILLE — 4 1,434 1,438

Stoneham — — 1,106 1,106

Stow — 10 391 401

Sudbufy — 13 1,198 1,211

Tewksbury — 5 613 618
Townsend — 2 219 221

Tyngsborough — — 203 203

Wakefield — — 1.464 1.464

WALTHAM — 5 1,827 1,832

Watertown — 1 1.449 1.450

Wayland — 29 1,485 1,514

Westford — 5 581 586

Weston — — 1,959 1,959

Wilmington — — 670 670
Winchester — 18 1,936 1,954

WOBURN — — 1,005 1,005

TOTALS — 467 69,514 69,981

Cities and

Towns
I 3

NANTUCKET COUNTY
288 — 85 373
288 — 85 373

Nantucket

TOTALS

Cities and

Towns

NORFOLK COUNTY
Avon — — 210
Bellingham — — 326

Braintree — 4 2,300

Brookline — — 4,171

Canton — — 813

Cohasset — — 1,048

Dedham — — 2,074

Dover — — 946

Foxborough — — 697
Franklin — — 665

Holbrook — — 574

Medfield — — 1,598

Medway — 1 327

Millis — — 377

Milton — 1 1,929

Needham — — 3,642

Norfolk — — 367

Nonfood — — 1,295

Plainvllle — — 345

QUINCY — 9 4,873

Randolph — — 996
Sharon — — 846

Stoughton — 2 1.036

Walpole — 10 1,087

Wellesley — 1 4,490

Westwood — — 1,605

Weymouth — — 2,763

Wrentham — — 367

TOTALS — 28 41,767

Cities and

Towns

210
326

2,304

4,171

813

1,048

2,074

946
697
665

574
1.598

328
377

1.930

3.642

367
1,295

345
4,882

996
846

1,038

1,097

4,491

1,605

2,763

367

41,795

PLYMOUTH COUNTY
Ablngton — —
Bridgewater — —
BROCKTON — 2

Carver — 2

Duxbury — 3

E. Bridgewater — —
Halifax — 1

Hanover — —
Hanson — —
Hingham — —
Hull — —
Kingston — —
Lakeville — —
Marion — 1

Marshfield — 1

Mattapoisett — 2

Middleborough — 2

Norwell — —

319



P.D. 43 295

Republican

Register of Probate and Insolvency

Cities and

Towns

PLYMOUTH COUNTY— Continued

Pembroke — — 544 544
Plymouth — — 1,316 1,316

Plympton — — 103 103
Rochester — — 149 149

Rockland — — 479 479
Scituate — — 1.387 1,387

Wareham — — 688 688

W. Bridgewater — — 594 594
Whitman — — 570 570
TOTALS — 14 19,503 19,517

Cities and

Towns

SUFFOLK COUNTY
BOSTON — 6 20,452

CHELSEA — — 372
REVERE — — 975
Winthrop — — 763
TOTALS — 6 22,562

Cities and

Towns

20,458

372
975
763

22,568

WORCESTER COUNTY
Ashburnham — — 175 175
Athol — — 432 432
Auburn — — 728 728
Barre — — 167 167

Berlin — — 119 119

Blackstone — — 33 33
Bolton — — 181 181

Boylston — — 204 204
Brookfield — — 97 97
Charlton — — 151 151

Clinton — — 314 314

Cities and

Towns

WORCESTER COUNTY— Continued

Douglas — — 180 180
Dudley — — 165 165

East Brookfield — — 87 87
FITCHBURG — — 824 824

GARDNER — — 617 617

Grafton — 1 435 436
Hardwick — — 83 83
Harvard — — 371 371

Holden — — 1,389 1,389

Hopedale — — 148 148
Hubbardston — — 75 75

Lancaster — 1 283 284
Leicester — — 325 325
LEOMINSTER — — 900 900

Lunenburg — — 432 432
Mendon — — 122 122

Milford — — 436 436
Millbury — — 293 293
Millville — — 18 18

New Bralntree — — 40 40

N. Brookfield — — 143 143

Northborough — — 596 596
Northbridge — — 454 454
Oakham — — 67 67

Oxford — — 236 236
Paxton — — 283 283
Petersham — — 95 95

Phillipston — — 40 40
Pnnceton — — 190 190

Royalston — 1 44 45

Rutland — — 271 271

Shrewsbury — — 1,117 1,117

Southborough — — 462 462
Southbridge — — 288 288

Spencer — 1 307 308
Sterling — 1 306 307
Sturbridge — — 226 226

Sutton — — 218 218
Templeton — — 181 181

Upton — — 182 182

Uxbridge — — 173 173

Warren — — 73 73

Webster — — 237 237

W, Boylston — — 436 436

W. Brookfield — — 147 147

Westborough — — 1,095 1,095

Westminster — — 260 260
Winchendon — — 161 161

WORCESTER — — 6,005 6,005

TOTALS — 5 24,117 24,122



296 P.D. 43

Republican
County Commissioner

Towns

BARNSTABLE COUNTY
Barnstable 2.416 — 765
Bourne 454 — 332
Brewster 551 — 115
Chatham 959 — 155
Dennis 1.358 1 307

Eastham 394 — 78
Falmouth 1,395 — 486
Harwich 1,104 — 190
Mashpee 292 — 123
Orleans 692 — 152

Provincetown 65 — 34
Sandwich 594 — 157
Truro 80 — 15

Wellfleet 181 — 40
Yarmouth 1.764 — 421
TOTALS 12,299 1 3,370

Cities and



P.D. 43 297

Republican

County Commissioner

Cities and
Towns

ESSEX COUNTY-
GLOUCESTER —
Groveland —
Hamilton —
HAVERHILL —
Ipswich —
LAWRENCE —
LYNN —
Lynnfield —
Manchester —
Marblehead —
Merrimac —
Methuen —
Middieton —
Nahant —
Newbury —
NEWBURYPORT —
North Andover —
PEABODY —
Rockport —
Rowley —
SALEM —
Salisbury —
Saugus —
Swampscott —
Topsfield —
Wenham —
W. Newbury —
TOTALS —

Continued

— 1,498
— 623
— 1,021

11 2,443

3 1,187

4 1,441

4 2,700

16 1,483

— 871
— 2.866— 398
2 1,859

1 270

— 317— 640
— 1,154
— 1,192

5 1,418

1,144

439
1,495

341

1,072

1,085

1,091

677
420

41,440

Towns

1,498

623
1,021

2,454

1,190

1,445

2,704

1.499

871

2,866

398
1,861

271

317
640

1,154

1,192

1,423

1.147

443
1.495

341

1.072

1.085

1.091

682
421

41,502

FRANKLIN COUNTY
Ashfield — 1 117 118

Bernardston — 11 186 197

Buckland — 2 163 165

Charlemont — 3 85 88

Colrain — — 104 104

Conway — — 81 81

Deertield — — 257 257

Erving — 2 139 141

Gill — — 107 107

Greenfield — 1 1,730 1.731

Hawley — — 21 21

Heath — — 28 28
Leverett — — 84 84

Leyden — 2 51 53

Monroe — — 9 9

Montague — — 1.058 1.058

New Salem — 5 46 51

Northfield — 5 248 253

Orange — — 348 348

Rowe — — 44 44

Cities and

Towns

Shelburne...

Shutesbury

.

Sunderland.

Warwick

Wendell

Whately

TOTALS

189



298 P.D. 43

Republican

County Commissioner

Cities and

Towns

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY— Continued

Goshen — 1 30 31

Granby — — 212 212

Hadley — — 160 160

Hatfield — — 59 59

Huntington — 2 71 73

MIddlefield — 1 27 28

NORTHAMPTON — — 759 759
Pelham — 1 58 59

Plainfield — — 24 24

So. Hadley — — 674 674

Southampton — 2 167 169

Ware — 1 212 213
Westhampton — — 55 55

Williamsburg — — 146 146

Worthington — — 54 54

TOTALS — 13 4.162 4,175

Cities and

Towns

MIDDLESEX COUNTY
Acton — 39 1.341 1,380

Arlington — 57 2,777 2,834

Ashby — — 126 126
Ashland — 3 571 574

Ayer — 6 196 202

Bedford — 5 802 807
Belmont — 19 2.492 2,511

Billerica — 12 1,034 1.046

Boxborough — 15 179 194

Burlington — 5 771 776

CAMBRIDGE — 65 2,857 2,922

Carlisle — 20 391 411
Chelmsford — 31 2,002 2,033

Concord — 11 1.559 1.570

Dracut — 5 1,032 1,037

Dunstable — 3 104 107

EVERETT — — 1,099 1,099

Framingham — 87 2,762 2,849

Groton — 9 344 353
Holliston — 19 2.207 2,226

Hopkinton — 7 736 743
Hudson — 15 390 405
Lexington — — 2.787 2,787

Lincoln — 2 622 624
Littleton — — 366 366

LOWELL — — 3,025 3,025

MALDEN — 3 1,628 1,631

MARLBOROUGH — 12 770 782

Maynard — 7 239 246
MEDFORD — 6 2,125 2,131

MELROSE — 5 2.581 2.586

Cities and

Towns

MIDDLESEX COUNTY— Continued

Natick — — 1.578 1.578

NEWTON — 25 5.733 5.758

North Reading — 5 650 655
Pepperell — 13 277 290

Reading — 1 2.296 2,297

Sherborn — 12 1,219 1,231

Shirley — 15 142 157

SOMERVILLE — 7 1,431 1,438

Stoneham — — 1,106 1,106

Stow — 13 388 401

Sudbury — 7 1,204 1.211

Tewksbury — 3 615 618
Townsend — 2 219 221

Tyngsborough — — 203 203

Wakefield — — 1.464 1,464

WALTHAM — 3 1,829 1,832

Watertown — 7 1,443 1.450

Wayland — 29 1.485 1.514

Westford — 6 580 586

Weston — 19 1.940 1,959

Wilmington — — 670 670
Winchester — 21 1,933 1.954

WOBURN — — 1.005 1.005

TOTALS — 656 69,325 69,981

Cities and

Towns

NORFOLK COUNTY
Avon — — 210 210
Bellingham — — 326 326
Braintree — 6 2.298 2.304

Brookline — — 4.171 4.171

Canton — — 813 813

Cohasset — — 1.048 1,048

Dedham — 2 2,072 2,074

Dover — 1 945 946
Foxborough — — 697 697

Franklin — — 665 665

Holbrook — — 574 574

Medfield — — 1.598 1.598

Medway — 1 327 328

Milhs — — 377 377

Milton — 2 1.928 1.930

Needham — — 3.642 3.642

Norfolk — — 367 367

Norwood — 4 1,291 1,295

Plainville — — 345 345

QUINCY — 6 4,876 4,882

Randolph — — 996 996
Sharon — — 846 846
Stoughton — — 1.038 1.038



P.D. 43 299

Republican

County Commissioner

Cities and

Towns

NORFOLK COUNTY— Continued

Walpole — 2 1.095

Wellesley — 1 4.490

Westwood — 1 1.604

Weymouth — — 2,763

Wrentham — — 367

TOTALS — 26 41,769

Cities and

Towns
O 00

1,097

4,491

1.605

2.763

367
41,795

PLYIVIOUTH COUNTY
Abington 214 — 105 319

Bridgewater 410 — 159 569

BROCKTON 1.569 — 965 2.534

Carver 139 — 68 207

Duxbury 918 — 434 1.352

E. Bridgewater 304 — 100 404
Halifax 206 — 93 299
Hanover 440 — 320 760

Hanson 233 — 108 341

Hingham 1.254 — 728 1.982

Hull 155 — 259 414
Kingston 212 — 106 318
Lakeville 311 — 127 438
Marion 251 — 204 455
Marshfield 648 — 663 1.311

Mattapoisett 225 — 240 465
Middleborough 566 — 270 836
Norwell 365 — 318 683
Pembroke 347 — 197 544

Plymouth 836 — 480 1,316

Plympton 60 — 43 103

Rochester 107 — 42 149

Rockland 251 — 228 479
Scituate 691 — 696 1,387

Wareham 454 — 234 688

W. Bridgewater 426 1 167 594

Whitman 377 — 193 570
TOTALS 11,969 1 7,547 19,517

Cities and

Towns

WORCESTER COUNTY
Ashburnham — — 175 175

Athol — — 432 432

Auburn — — 728 728
Barre — — 167 167

Berlin — — 119 119

Blackstone — — 33 33

Bolton — — 181 181

Boylston — 2 202 204

Brookfield — — 97 97

Charlton — — 151 151

Clinton — 1 313 314

Douglas — — 180 180

Dudley — — 165 165

East Brookfield — — 87 87

FITCHBURG — 2 822 824

GARDNER — 1 616 617

Grafton — 3 433 436

Hardwick — — 83 83

Harvard — — 371 371

Holden — — 1,389 1.389

Hopedale — — 148 148

Hubbardston — — 75 75

Lancaster — — 284 284

Leicester — 2 323 325
LEOMINSTER — — 900 900

Lunenburg — — 432 432

Mendon — — 122 122

Milford — 1 435 436

Millbury — — 293 293

Millville — — 18 18

New Braintree — — 40 40

N. Brookfield — — 143 143

Northborough — — 596 596

Northbridge — — 454 454

Oakham — — 67 67

Oxford — — 236 236

Paxton — — 283 283

Petersham — — 95 95

Philhpston — — 40 40

Princeton — 1 189 190

Royalston — 1 44 45

Rutland — — 271 271

Shrewsbury — 2 1.115 1.117

Southborough — 1 461 462

Southbridge — — 288 288
Spencer — 2 306 308

Sterling — 2 305 307

Sturbndge — — 226 226

Sutton — — 218 218
Templeton — — 181 181

Upton — — 182 182

Uxbridge — — 173 173

Warren — — 73 73

Webster — — 237 237

W. Boylston — — 436 436

W. Brookfield — — 147 147

Westborough — — 1,095 1.095

Westminster — — 260 260
Winchendon — — 161 161

WORCESTER — 3 6.002 6,005

TOTALS — 24 24,098 24,122



300 P.D. 43

Republican

County Treasurer

Towns

c "o

BARNSTABLE COUNTY
Barnstable 2,466 — 715
Bourne 462 — 324
Brewster 546 — 120
Chatham 949 — 165

Dennis 1,353 — 313

Eastham 397 — 75

Falmouth 1.398 — 483
Harwich 1,107 — 187

Mashpee 308 — 107

Orleans 689 — 155

Provincetown 71 — 28
Sandwich 603 — 148
Truro 79 — 16

Wellfleet 185 — 36
Yarmouth 1.776 — 409
TOTALS 12,389 — 3,281

Cities and

Towns

421

21

25
87

57

338
73

31

253
10

40
130
143

285
70

12

10

63
518
43

14

2.024

115
34
18

3,181



P.D. 43 301

Republican

County Treasurer

Cities and

Towns

{13 O

ESSEX COUNTY

-

GLOUCESTER 892
Groveland 419
Hamilton 537

HAVERHILL 1,364

Ipswich 807
LAWRENCE 828
LYNN 1,681

Lynnfield 983

Manchester 585
Marblehead 1,889

Merrimac 256
Methuen 1,189

MIddleton 171

Nahant 199

Newbury 446
NEWBURYPORT 719
North Andover 841

PEABODY 910

Rockport 758
Rowley 303
SALEM 932
Salisbury 188

Saugus 706

Swampscott 665
Topsfield 789
Wenham 351

W.Newbury 269
TOTALS 26,521

Continued



302 P.D. 43

Republican

County Treasurer

Cities and

Towns

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY— Continued

Goshen — — 31

Granby — — 212

Hadley — — 160

Hatfield — — 59

Huntington — 1 72

Middlefield — 1 27

NORTHAMPTON — — 759
Pelham — — 59

Plainfiel — — 24

So. Hadley — — 674

Southampton — 2 167

Ware — — 213
Westhampton — — 55

Williamsburg — — 146

Worthington — — 54

TOTALS — 9 4,166

Cities and

Towns

31

212
160
59
73

28

759
59

24

674

169

213
55

146

54

4,175

MIDDLESEX COUNTY
Acton — —
Arlington — 19

Ashby — —
Ashland — —
Ayer — —
Bedford — —
Belmont — —
Billerica — —
Boxborough — 2

Burlington — —
CAMBRIDGE — 8

Carlisle — —
Chelmsford — 10

Concord — 1

Dracut — 2

Dunstable — 1

EVERETT — —
FramJngham — —
Groton — 3

Holllston — —
Hopklnton — —
Hudson — —
Lexington — —
Lincoln — —
Littleton — —
LOWELL — —
MALDEN — —
MARLBOROUGH — 5

Maynard — —
MEDFORD — —
MELROSE — 3

1,380



P.D. 43 303

Republican
County Treasurer

Cities and

Towns

NORFOLK COUNTY— Continued

Walpole

Wellesley ...

Westwood..

Weymouth

.

Wrentham .

TOTALS

1.095

4,490

1,603

2.763

367

41,768

Cities and

Towns

1,097

4,491

1,605

2.763

367

41,795

PLYMOUTH COUNTY
Abington — — 319 319
Bridgewater — 1 568 569
BROCKTON — 2 2.532 2,534
Carver — 4 203 207
Duxbury — 8 1,344 1,352

E. Bridgewater — 4 400 404
Halifax — 3 296 299
Hanover — — 760 760
Hanson — — 341 341

Hingham — — 1.982 1.982

Hull — — 414 414
Kingston — 2 316 318
Lakeville — — 438 438
Marion — 4 451 455
Marshfield — 12 1.299 1.311

Mattapoisett — 4 461 465
Middleborough — 3 833 836
Norwell — — 683 683
Pembroke — — 544 544
Plymouth — — 1.316 1.316

Plympton — — 103 103
Rochester — — 149 149
Rockland — — 479 479
Scituate — 9 1,378 1.387

Wareham — — 688 688

W. Bridgewater — 1 593 594
Whitman — 1 569 570
TOTALS — 58 19,459 19,517

Cities and

Towns

WORCESTER COUNTY
Ashburnham — — 175

Athol — — 432
Auburn — — 728
Barre — — 167

Berlin — — 119

Blackstone — — 33
Bolton — — 181

Boylston — 2 202
Brookfield — — 97
Charlton — — 151

Clinton — 3 311

Douglas — — 180
Dudley — — 165
East Brookfield — — 87
FITCHBURG — 1 823

GARDNER — 2 615
Grafton — 2 434
Hardwick — 1 82
Harvard — — 371

Holden — — 1,389

Hopedale — — 148
Hubbardston — — 75

Lancaster — 1 283
Leicester — — 325
LEOMINSTER — — 900

Lunenburg — — 432
Mendon — — 122

Milford — — 436
Millbury — — 293
Millville — — 18

New Braintree — 1 39
N. Brookfield — — 143

Northborough — — 596
Northbridge — — 454
Oakham — — 67

Oxford — — 236
Paxton — — 283
Petersham — — 95
Phillipston — — 40
Princeton — 1 189

Royalston — 1 44
Rutland — 3 268
Shrewsbury — 1 1.116

Southborough — — 462
Southbridge — — 288

Spencer — 5 303
Sterling — 4 303
Sturbridge — — 226
Sutton — — 218
Templeton — — 181

Upton — — 182

Uxbridge — — 173

Warren — — 73

Webster — — 237
W. Boylston — — 436

W. Brookfield — — 147

Westborough — 2 1.093

Westminster — — 260
Winchendon — — 161

WORCESTER — 4 6.001

TOTALS — 34 24,088

175

432
728
167

119

33
181

204
97

151

314
180
165

87
824

617
436
83

371

1.389

148
75

284
325
900

432
122

436
293
18

40
143

596
454
67

236
283
95
40
190

45
271

1.117

462
288

308
307
226
218
181

182
173

73

237
436

147

1.095

260
161

6,005

24,122



304 P.D. 43

Republican

Sheriff (to fill vacancy)

Cities and

Towns

FRANKLIN COUNTY
Ashfield 87 — 31 118

Bernardston 131 — 66 197

Buckland 84 1 80 165

Charlemont 61 1 26 88

Colrain 67 — 37 104

Conway 48 — 33 81

Deerfield 171 — 86 257

Erving 95 1 45 141

Gill 59 1 47 107

Greenfield 1,217 — 514 1.731

Hawley 17 — 4 21

Heath 12 — 16 28
Leverett 72 — 12 84

Leyden — — 53 53

Monroe 7 — 2 9

Montague 623 — 435 1,058

New Salem 37 — 14 51

Northfield 193 1 59 253
Orange 266 — 82 348

Rowe 33 — 11 44

Shelburne 104 — 85 189

Shutesbury 41 — 19 60

Sunderland 65 2 27 94

Wanwick 27 — 7 34

Wendell 10 — 12 22

Whately 72 — 19 91

TOTALS 3,599 7 1,822 5,428

Cities and

Towns

SUFFOLK COUNTY
BOSTON — 546 19,912 20.458

CHELSEA — 3 369 372
REVERE — — 975 975
Winthrop — — 763 763

TOTALS — 549 22,019 22,568

Cities and

Towns

WORCESTER COUNTY
Ashburnham — — 175

Athol — — 432
Auburn — — 728
Barre — 1 166

Berlin — — 119

Blackstone — — 33

Bolton — — 181

Boylston — — 204
Brookfield — — 97

Charlton — — 151

Clinton — — 314

Douglas — — 180

Dudley — — 165

East Brookfield — — 87

FITCHBURG — — 824

GARDNER — 2 615
Grafton — 2 434
Hardwick — 2 81

Harvard — — 371

Holden — — 1,389

Hopedale — — 148

Hubbardston — — 75

Lancaster — 2 282
Leicester — 2 323
LEOMINSTER — — 900

Lunenburg — 3 429

Mendon — — 122

Milford — 1 435

Millbury — — 293

Millville — — 18

New Braintree — 2 38

N. Brookfield — — 143

Northborough — — 596
Northbridge — — 454
Oakham — — 67

Oxford — — 236
Paxton — — 283

Petersham — 2 93

Philhpston — — 40

Princeton — — 190

Royalston — 3 42

Rutland — 2 269
Shrewsbury — 1 1.116

Southborough — 4 458
Southbridge — — 288

Spencer — 4 304
Sterling — 2 305

Sturbndge — — 226

Sutton — — 218
Templeton — — 181

Upton — — 182

Uxbridge — — 173

Warren — — 73

Webster — — 237

W. Boylston — — 436

W. Brookfield — — 147

Westborough — 2 1.093

Westminster — — 260
Winchendon — — 161

WORCESTER — 3 6.002

TOTALS — 40 24,082

175

432
728
167

119

33

181

204
97

151

314
180

165

87

824

617
436
83

371

1.389

148

75

284
325
900

432
122

436
293
18

40
143

596
454
67

236
283
95
40

190

45
271

1.117

462
288

308
307
226
218
181

182

173
73

237
436

147

1.095

260
161

6.005

24,122



Biennial State Election

November 7, 1978

Number of votes received by

each Candidate for state office
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